

**Project:** LANDFILL GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 306,000.00	Bidder: Dot Energy Solutions, Inc.	Bidder: Landfill Drilling & Piping, Inc.	Bidder: APTIM Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC	Bidder: Blue Flame Crew, LLC	Bidder: Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt, Consulting Engineers, Inc. DBA SCS Field Services
Address: 6909 S. LYNCREST PLACE, SUITE 120	Budget: \$ 1,174,944.00	Address: 306 Exchange Boulevard 217 Bethlehem, GA 30620	Address: 772 Lois Drive Sun Prairie, WI 53590	Address: 4171 Essen Lane Baton Rouge, LA 70809	Address: PO Box 525 Naperville, IL 60566	Address: 11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 300 Reston, VA 20910
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/13/21	City/State/Zip: 30620	City/State/Zip: 53590	City/State/Zip: 70809	City/State/Zip: 60566	City/State/Zip: 20910
Phone No.: 605.271.4097	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 678.523.4127	Phone No.: 608.709.2630	Phone No.: 419.424.4940	Phone No.: 630.225.4286	Phone No.: 703.471.6150
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 35,406.00	\$ 35,406.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,550.00	\$45,550.00	
2		SPECIAL LFG LATERAL HEAD CONNECTION AND COMPONENTS	EA	2.0	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$15,900.00	\$31,800.00	
3		SPECIAL LFG FLEXIBLE EXPANSION COUPLING	EA	2.0	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
4		SPECIAL 6" LFG LATERAL SOLID PIPE	LF	507.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$27.00	\$13,689.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,308.00	\$35.00	\$17,745.00	\$36.00	\$18,252.00	
5		SPECIAL 8" LFG LATERAL PERFORATED PIPE	LF	522.0	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,138.00	\$34.00	\$17,748.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$58.00	\$30,276.00	\$33.00	\$17,226.00	
6		SPECIAL 6" LFG LATERAL PERFORATED PIPE	LF	522.0	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,138.00	\$28.00	\$14,616.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$45.00	\$23,490.00	\$29.00	\$15,138.00	
7		SPECIAL LFT LATERAL PERMEABLE MEDIA PLACEMENT OWNER PROVIDED	CY	620.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00	
8		SPECIAL LFG LATERAL GOETEXTILE FILTER PLACEMENT	SY	1855.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$4.00	\$7,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$6.00	\$11,130.00	\$4.00	\$7,420.00	
9		SPECIAL LFG LATERAL DRAIN PIT	EA	4.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00	
10		SPECIAL 6" SDR 9 HDPE WELL CASING SOLID FURNISH ONLY	LF	120.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	
11		SPECIAL 6" SDR 9 HDPE WELL CASING PERFORATED FURNISH ONLY	LF	420.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	
12		SPECIAL DPW LEACHATE EXTRACTION PUMP, HOSES AND PARTS FURNISH ONLY	EA	6.0	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,872.00	\$23,232.00	
13		SPECIAL WELL DRILLING CASING ASSEMBLY AND WELL CONSTRUCTION	VF	485.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,075.00	\$89.00	\$43,165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$143.00	\$69,355.00	\$142.00	\$68,870.00	
14		SPECIAL ABANDON BOREHOLE EXCAVATION	VF	80.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	
15		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY FROM CAPPED WELL TO NEW WELL	EA	3.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	
16		SPECIAL ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL DPW LEACHATE PUMP	EA	6.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	
17		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING LATERAL PIPE AND AIR SUPPLY RISERS FROM CAPPED WELL TO NEW WELL	EA	3.0	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$378.00	\$1,134.00	
18		SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY, LFG LEACHATE AND AIR SUPPLY CONNECTIONS	EA	3.0	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	
19		SPECIAL 2" AIR SUPPLY PIPE EXTENSION	LF	528.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$6.50	\$3,432.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$9.00	\$4,752.00	\$21.00	\$11,088.00	
20		SPECIAL 4" LEACHATE/LFG PIPE EXTENSION	LF	588.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$34.00	\$19,992.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$32.00	\$18,816.00	\$38.00	\$22,344.00	
21		SPECIAL PIPE EXTENSION TIE-IN TO EXISTING 2" AND 4"	EA	9.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 8,955.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,575.00	\$32,175.00	
22		SPECIAL PLACING OWNER FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	
23		SPECIAL SEEDING	LB	16.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	
24	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	102.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 204.00	\$29.00	\$2,958.00	\$17.00	\$1,734.00	
25	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	0.62	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,224.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,054.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,046.00	
26		SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00		
27		SPECIAL AS-BUILT SURVEYING AND DRAFTING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,580.00	\$12,580.00	
28		SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USE - EXCAVATOR AND OPERATOR	HR	10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
29		SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USE - DOZER AND OPERATOR	HR	10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	
30		SPECIAL TECHNICIAN	HR	10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 273,375.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 284,729.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 314,187.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 347,201.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 394,216.00</b>